CoMRES

RCGP - GPs Polling

METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 504 GPs online between the 23d and 27t October 2015. Quotas were set to ensure a
representative spread of GPs across the former SHA regions of England, Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland. ComRes
is @ member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to check
a press release unless otherwise agreed.

To commission a voting intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Katharine Peacock:

katharine.peacock@comres.co.uk

To register for Pollwatch, a monthly newsletter update on the polls, please email: pollwatch@comres.co.uk




Table 1

GP resources and workload

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Q1 To what extent, if at all, do you agree with the following statement: "General practice has sufficient resources to deliver safe patient care?"

Base: All respondents

NET:
Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Disagree
Agree

Strongly
agree

NET: Agree
Don't know
Total

AVG

Prepared by ComRes

Page 1

Absolutes/col percents

" S3-
S3 - Region England S3 - England NHS Networks
Total NHS

South East South West East East of Yorkshire & Northern NHS NHS South : NHS North

London Coastal South Central West A . A Humber North East North West Scotland Wales Ireland England London of England Mlg;asrtadssﬂi‘a\nd of England

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q R
461 91% 58 92% 33 iJ97% 33 AFHiJK100% 45 94% 40 93% 28 85% 41 95% 38 90% 17 77% 48 86% 46 92% 20 87% 14 afhijk100% 381 91% 58 92% 111 R97% 109 92% 103 86%
239 47% 29 46% 12 35% 17 52% 23 48% 22 51% 17 52% 25 Bi58% 20 48% 6 27% 27 48% 19 38% 12 52% 10 bik71% 198  47% 29 46% 52 45% 64 54% 53 44%
222 44% 29 46% 21 FGJIm62% 16 48% 22 46% 18 42% 11 33% 16 37% 18 43% 11 50% 21 38% 27 54% 8 35% 4 29% 183 44% 29 46% 59 Q51% 45 38% 50 42%
30 6% 3 5% 1 3% 0 0% 0 0% 3 7% 5 CDm15% 2 5% 1 2% 5 bcdhm23% 4 CDM7% 4 CDm8% 2 9% 0 0% 24 6% 3 5% 1 1% 10 P8% 10 P8%
12 2% 2 3% 0 0% 0 0% 3 6% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 5% 0 0% 4 BCEFGiKm7% 0 0% 1 4% 0 0% 11 3% 2 3% 3 3% 0 0% 6 Q5%
42 8% 5 Cm8% 1 3% 0 0% 3 6% 3 7% 5 Cm15% 2 5% 3 7% 5 bcm23% 8 BCm14% 4 Cm8% 3 13% 0 0% 35 8% 5 8% 4 3% 10 8% 16 P13%
1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1%
504 100% 63 100% 34 100% 33 100% 48 100% 43 100% 33 100% 43 100% 42 100% 22 100% 56 100% 50 100% 23 100% 14 100% 417 100% 63 100% 115 100% 119 100% 120 100%
1.6 1.7 ml1l.7 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.6 cegm?2.0 1.7 ml.7 1.7 1.3 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.5 Q1.7
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Page 2

GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 2
Q1 To what extent, if at all, do you agree with the following statement: "General practice has sufficient resources to deliver safe patient care?"

Base: All respondents

S2 - GP type D3 - Gender D4 - Year of qualification D6 - Age D8 - CCG Involvement
Total I am, or plan to be, I am, or plan I do not
GP - GP 1979 or an active member of ! take an
Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female earlier 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2010 Under 30 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60 or over my CCG governing ret(:-:see’;aGt?ve active part
board P in my CCG
A B (o} D E F G H I J K L M N o
giEs.:gree 461 91% 291 92% 97 88% 0 0% 73 95% 254 90% 207 94% 54 95% 102 89% 144 90% 161 93% 4 Imnl100% 146 91% 145 92% 120 90% 46 94% 39 89% 58 84% 284  93%
gf;:'g‘f;‘é 239 47% 164 B52% 39 35% 0 0% 36 47% 138 49% 101 46% 26 46% 50 44% 83 52% 80 46% 1  25% 74  46% 83 53% 57 43% 24 49% 26 59% 34 49% 138  45%
Disagree 222 44% 127 40% 58 A53% O 0% 37  48% 116  41% 106 48% 28 49% 52 46% 61 38% 81 47% 3 75% 72 45% 62 39% 63 47% 22 45% 13 30% 24 35% 146  48%
Agree 30 6% 15 5% 12 11% 0 0% 3 4% 17 6% 13 6% 2 4% 9 8% 9 6% 10 6% 0 0% 12 k8% 6 k4% 10 k8% 2 4% 3 7% 10 14% 12 4%
:;';_Z:gly 12 2% 10 3% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 11 F4% 1 0% 1 2% 3 3% 6 4% 2 1% 0 0% 2 1% 6 k4% 3 2% 1 2% 2 5% 0 0% 9 3%
NET: Agree 42 8% 25 8% 13 12% 0 0% 4 5% 28 10% 14 6% 3 5% 12 11% 15 9% 12 7% 0 0% 14 k9% 12 k8% 13 k10% 3 6% 5 11% 10 14% 21 7%
Don't know 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0%
Total 504 100% 317 100% 110 100% O 100% 77 100% 283 100% 221 100% 57 100% 114 100% 160 100% 173 100% 4 100% 160 100% 158 100% 133 100% 49 100% 44 100% 69 100% 305 100%
AVG 1.6 1.6 Al.8 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.6 1.8 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6

Prepared by ComRes

ComMRES



Table 3

GP resources and workload

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

Q1 To what extent, if at all, do you agree with the following statement: "General practice has sufficient resources to deliver safe patient care?"

Base: All respondents

Total

D2 - Practice Location

D1 - Overall practice size

D5 - Dispensing Practice

D7 - Number of patients on practice list

Rural area Urban area Se“;ir::"a' S“';‘r‘;:a" Other 1-2 3-5 6-10 1Lor Yes No 1-2500 s 5001-7500 Tooss 10001+
A B c D E F G H 1 3 K L M N o p
NET: Disagree 461 91% 43 90% 194 90% 101  94% 121  92% 67% 32 89% 195 91% 199 93% 35 92% 81 90% 380 92% 24 89% 82 92% 98 89% 109 95% 148 91%
gfs";;f;‘é 239 47% 21 e44% 96 ed45% 62  Be58% 60  e46% 0% 16 44% 108 50% 100 47% 15 39% 41 46% 198 48% 13 48% 40 45% 60 55% 49  43% 77 47%
Disagree 222 44% 22 46% 98  46% 39  36% 61  47% 67% 16 44% 87 40% 99  46% 20 53% 40 44% 182 44% 11 41% 42 47% 38 35% 60 N52% 71  44%
Agree 30 6% 5 10% 14 7% 5 5% 5 4% 3% 4 11% 14 7% 9 4% 3 8% 6 7% 24 6% 3 11% 6 7% 8 7% 4 3% 9 6%
Strongly agree 12 2% 0 0% 7 Ae3% 1 1% 4 Ae3% 0% 0 0% 6 FI3% 6 FI3% 0 0% 3 3% 9 2% 0 0% 1 1% 4 14% 2 2% 5  I3%
NET: Agree 42 8% 5 10% 21 10% 6 6% 9 7% 3% 4 11% 20 9% 15 7% 3 8% 9 10% 33 8% 3 11% 7 8% 12 11% 6 5% 14 9%
Don't know 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1%
Total 504 100% 48 100% 215 100% 107 100% 131 100% 100% 36 100% 215 100% 215 100% 38 100% 90 100% 414 100% 27 100% 89 100% 110 100% 115 100% 163 100%
AVG 1.6 1.7 c17 1.5 1.6 2.3 1.7 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.6 1.6 16 16 16

Prepared by ComRes
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Page 4

GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 4
Q2 To what extent, if at all, do you agree with the following statement: "General practice has sufficient resources to deliver safe patient care seven days a week?"

Base: All respondents

. S3 -
S3 - Region England S3 - England NHS Networks
Total
South East South South West East East of Yorkshire & North NHS NHS South NHS Midlands NHS North
London Coastal Central West i Midland: k North East West Scotland Wales Northern Ireland England London of England and East SHA  of England
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N [o] P Q R
giEs.;:gree 492  98% 59 94% 31 91% 32 97% 48 A100% 43 A100% 33 A100% 43 A100% 41 98% 22 al00% 54 96% 49 98% 23 al00% 14 a100% 406 97% 59 94% 111  97% 119 OP100% 117 98%
gitsr:;?;l 431  86% 54 86% 23 68% 26 79% 45 B9%4% 37 86% 27 82% 37 86% 34 81% 20 b91% 49 B88% 45 B90% 20 87% 14 abcefghjk100% 352 84% 54 86% 94 82% 101 85% 103 86%
Disagree 61 12% 5 m8% 8 Dm24% 6 mi8% 3 6% 6 m14% 6 m18% 6 m14% 7 m17% 2 9% 5 m9% 4 m8% 3 13% 0 0% 54 13% 5 8% 17 15% 18 15% 14 12%
Agree 6 1% 2 3% 2 6% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 5 1% 2 3% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1%
Strongly 6 1% 2 3% 1 3% 1 3% 0 09 0 0 0 0v 0 09 29 0 09 29 0 09 0o 09 0 09 6 9 2 39 2 29 0 09 2 29
agree o o o o %o %o %o Yo 1 %o %o 1 Yo %o Z %o 1% %o Yo %o %o
NET: Agree 12 2% 4  DEFGilm6% 3 9% 1 3% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 2 4% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 11 3% 4 Q6% 4 Q3% 0 0% 3 3%
Don't know 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 504 100% 63 100% 34 100% 33 100% 48 100% 43 100% 33 100% 43 100% 42 100% 22 100% 56 100% 50 100% 23 100% 14 100% 417 100% 63 100% 115 100% 119 100% 120 100%
AVG 1.2 1.2 DEGiKm1.4 D1.3 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2

Prepared by ComRes

ComMRES



Table 5

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

GP resources and workload

Page 5

Absolutes/col percents

Q2 To what extent, if at all, do you agree with the following statement: "General practice has sufficient resources to deliver safe patient care seven days a week?"

Base: All respondents

NET:
Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Disagree
Agree

Strongly
agree

NET:
Agree

Don't
know

Total

AVG

S2 - GP type D3 - Gender D4 - Year of qualification D6 - Age D8 - CCG Involvement
I am, or plan
Total to be, an I am, or plan I do not
GP . GP 1979 or active member . take an
Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female earlier 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2010 Under 30 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60 or over of my CCG ret‘:-::ér:::t'i’ve active part
governing P in my CCG
board
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o
492 98% 309 97% 107 97% 0 0% 76  99% 273 96% 219 E99% 56 98% 110 96% 157 98% 169 98% 4 mn100% 157 98% 154 97% 129 97% 48 98% 43 98% 67 97% 297  97%
431 86% 283 D89% 91 83% 0 0% 57 74% 242 86% 189 86% 48 84% 94 82% 138 86% 151 87% 3 75% 141 88% 138 87% 110 83% 39 80% 40 91% 55 80% 258 85%
61 12% 26 8% 16 15% 0 0% 19 A25% 31 11% 30 14% 8 14% 16 14% 19 12% 18 10% 1 25% 16 10% 16 10% 19 14% 9 18% 3 7% 12 17% 39 13%
6 1% 2 1% 3 3% 0 0% 1 1% 4 1% 2 1% 1 2% 1 1% 1 1% 3 2% 0 0% 2 1% 2 1% 1 1% 1 2% 1 2% 0 0% 4 1%
6 1% 6 BD2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 6 F2% 0 0% 0 0% 3 3% 2 1% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 2 1% 3 2% 0 0% 0 0% 2 3% 4 1%
12 2% 8 3% 3 3% 0 0% 1 1% 10 F4% 2 1% 1 2% 4 4% 3 2% 4 2% 0 0% 3 2% 4 k3% 4 k3% 1 2% 1 2% 2 3% 8 3%
0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
504 100% 317 100% 110 100% O 100% 77 100% 283 100% 221 100% 57 100% 114 100% 160 100% 173 100% 4 100% 160 100% 158 100% 133 100% 49 100% 44 100% 69 100% 305 100%
1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.2

Prepared by ComRes

ComMRES



Page 6

GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 6
Q2 To what extent, if at all, do you agree with the following statement: "General practice has sufficient resources to deliver safe patient care seven days a week?"

Base: All respondents

D2 - Practice Location D1 - Overall practice size D5 - Dispensing Practice D7 - Number of patients on practice list
Total Semi-rural Suburban 11 or 7501-
Rural area Urban area area area Other 1-2 3-5 6-10 more Yes No 1-2500 2501-5000 5001-7500 10000 10001+
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o P

NET: Disagree 492 98% 47 98% 207 96% 107 B100% 129 98% 2 67% 36 GH100% 211 98% 210 98% 35 92% 88 98% 404 98% 27 npl00% 89 NP100% 106 96% 113 98% 157 96%

3:;:;?;2 431 86% 41 85% 177 82% 98 B92% 113 86% 2 67% 29 81% 189 88% 183 85% 30 79% 78 87% 353 85% 19 70% 75 84% 96 87% 104 190% 137 84%
Disagree 61 12% 6 el3% 30 el4% 9 e8% 16 el2% 0 0% 7 19% 22 10% 27 13% 5 13% 10 11% 51 12% 8 no30% 14 16% 10 9% 9 8% 20 12%
Agree 6 1% 0 0% 5 ACD2% 0 0% 0 0% 1 33% 0 0% 1 0% 3 1% 2 5% 0 0% 6 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 2 2% 3 2%
Strongly agree 6 1% 1 2% 3 1% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0% 0 0% 3 1% 2 1% 1 3% 2 2% 4 1% 0 0% 0 0% 3 3% 0 0% 3 2%
NET: Agree 12 2% 1 2% 8 C4% 0 0% 2 2% 1 33% 0 0% 4 F2% 5 F2% 3 8% 2 2% 10 2% 0 0% 0 0% 4 IM4% 2 2% 6 IM4%
Don't know 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 504 100% 48 100% 215 100% 107 100% 131 100% 3 100% 36 100% 215 100% 215 100% 38 100% 90 100% 414 100% 27 100% 89 100% 110 100% 115 100% 163 100%
AVG 1.2 1.2 C1.2 1.1 1.2 cl.7 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.2 ol.3 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.2

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES



Table 7
Q3 To what extent, if at all, do you agree with the following statement:

harder to recruit and retain GPs?"

Base: All respondents

NET:
Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Disagree
Agree

Strongly
agree

NET:
Agree

Don't
know

Total

AVG

GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Page 7

Absolutes/col percents

"Extending current services to provide seven day access to routine patient care in general practice would make it

S3 - Region Ensg:.lla-nd S3 - England NHS Networks
Total NHS
London South East Coastal Cse‘:;'r:-gl %3:;:' West East East of ;"J:::';r:r North East North West Scotland Wales Northern Ireland England L:nlz?)n nyEs":‘I’::: I:ri:jlaEr::: (’;‘:‘Esngf;:g
SHA
A B (9} D E F G H I J K L M N o Q R
20 4% 3 5% 1 3% 1 3% 3 6% 0 0% 4 EImi12% 1 2% 3 7% 2 9% 1 2% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 19 5% 3 5% 5 4% 5 4% 6 5%
8 2% 1 2% 0 0% 1 3% 1 2% 0 0% 2 6% 0 0% 2 5% 1 5% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 8 2% 1 2% 2 2% 2 2% 3 3%
12 2% 2 3% 1 3% 0 0% 2 4% 0 0% 2 6% 1 2% 1 2% 1 5% 1 2% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 11 3% 2 3% 3 3% 3 3% 3 3%
61 12% 13 HKIm21% 10 CDEHJKIm29% 3 9% 4 Im8% 4 Im9% 7 KIm21% 6 Imi14% 3 7% 3 14% 6 Imll% 2 4% 0 0% 0 0% 59 14% 13 21% 17 15% 17 14% 12 10%
421 84% 47 75% 23 68% 29 BF88% 41 85% 39 ABF91% 22 67% 36 84% 35 83% 17 77% 49 BF88% 46 ABF92% 23 abcdefghijk100% 14 abcdefghijk100% 338 81% 47 75% 93 81% 97 82% 101 84%
482 96% 60 95% 33 97% 32 97% 45 94% 43 FH100% 29 88% 42 98% 38 90% 20 91% 55 98% 48 96% 23 fh100% 14 fh100% 397 95% 60 95% 110  96% 114 96% 113 94%
2 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1%
504 100% 63 100% 34 100% 33 100% 48 100% 43 100% 33 100% 43 100% 42 100% 22 100% 56 100% 50 100% 23 100% 14 100% 417 100% 63 100% 115 100% 119 100% 120 100%
3.8 3.7 3.6 3.8 3.8 ABFi3.9 3.5 F3.8 3.7 3.6 BF3.9 ABFi3.9 abfi4.0 bf4.0 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.8 3.8

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES



Page 8

GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 8
Q3 To what extent, if at all, do you agree with the following statement: "Extending current services to provide seven day access to routine patient care in general practice would
make it harder to recruit and retain GPs?"

Base: All respondents

S2 - GP type D3 - Gender D4 - Year of qualification D6 - Age D8 - CCG Involvement
Total I am, or plan to be, Iam, or plan I do not
P : 1979 or an active member of ! take an
GP Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female earlier 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2010 Under 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60 or over my CCG governing to be, a GI_> active part
representative ¢
board in my CCG
A B (9} D E F G H I J K L M N o
g|Es1; gree 20 4% 11 3% 4 4% 0 0% 5 6% 12 4% 8 4% 4 7% 6 5% 7 4% 3 2% 0 0% 4 k3% 6 k4% 7 k5% 3 6% 0 0% 8 12% 11 4%
Strongly 8 2% 4 1% 2 2% 0 0% 2 3% 4 1% 4 2% 2 4% 1 1% 3 2% 2 1% 0 0% 3 2% 3 2% 1 1% 1 2% 0 0% 3 49% 5 2%
disagree o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
Disagree 12 2% 7 2% 2 2% 0 0% 3 4% 8 3% 4 2% 2 4% 5 4% 4 3% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 3 2% 6 kL5% 2 4% 0 0% 5 7% 6 2%
Agree 61 12% 26 8% 21 A19% O 0% 14 A18% 32 11% 29 13% 7 12% 11 10% 15 9% 28 16% 3 Imno75% 22 14% 15 9% 14 11% 7 14% 6 14% 12 17% 42 14%
:;:;:gly 421 84% 278 BD88% 85 77% 0 0% 58 75% 237 84% 184 83% 46 81% 96 84% 137 86% 142 82% 1 25% 134 k84% 136 k86% 111 k83% 39 k80% 38 86% 48 70% 252 83%
NET: Agree 482 96% 304 96% 106 96% 0 0% 72 94% 269 95% 213 96% 53 93% 107 94% 152 95% 170 98% 4 Imn100% 156 98% 151 96% 125 94% 46 94% 44 100% 60 87% 294  96%
Don't know 2 0% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0%
Total 504 100% 317 100% 110 100% O 100% 77 100% 283 100% 221 100% 57 100% 114 100% 160 100% 173 100% 4 100% 160 100% 158 100% 133 100% 49 100% 44 100% 69 100% 305 100%
AVG 3.8 BD3.8 3.7 3.7 3.8 3.8 3.7 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.3 k3.8 k3.8 3.8 3.7 3.9 3.5 3.8

Prepared by ComRes

ComMRES



Table 9

GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Page 9

Absolutes/col percents

Q3 To what extent, if at all, do you agree with the following statement: "Extending current services to provide seven day access to routine patient care in general

practice would make it harder to recruit and retain GPs?"

Base: All respondents

D2 - Practice Location

D1 - Overall practice size

D5 - Dispensing Practice

D7 - Number of patients on practice list

Total Ruralarea Urbanarea ~ SeMmirural Suburban Other 1-2 3-5 6-10 11 or more Yes No 1-2500 g 5001-7500 o0 10001+
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
NET: Disagree 20 4% 2 4% 9 De4% 8 De7% 1 1% 0% 1 3% 10 I5% 9 4% 0 0% 4 4% 16 4% 1 4% 3 3% 5 5% 6 5% 5 3%
glts':;f;‘é 8 2% 1 2% 2 1% 5 De5% 0 0% 0% 0 0% 5 FI2% 3 1% 0 0% 1 1% 7 2% 0 0% 0 0% 4 IM4% 3 3% 1 1%
Disagree 12 2% 1 2% 7 e3% 3 3% 1 1% 0% 1 3% 5 12% 6 I13% 0 0% 3 3% 9 2% 1 4% 3 3% 1 1% 3 3% 4 2%
Agree 61  12% 3 6% 36 AC17% 4 4% 16 C12% acd67% 6 17% 19 9% 31 14% 5 13% 4 4% 57 J14% 5 19% 9 10% 8 7% 18 N16% 21  13%
Strongly agree 421 84% 42 88% 170 79% 95 Be89% 113 86% 33% 28 78% 186 87% 174 81% 33 87% 81 K90% 340 82% 20 74% 77 87% 97 88% 91 79% 136 83%
NET: Agree 482 96% 45 94% 206 96% 99 93% 129  €98% bc100% 34 94% 205 95% 205 95% 38 GH100% 85 94% 397 96% 25 93% 86 97% 105 95% 109 95% 157 96%
Don't know 2 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0% 1 3% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1 0% 1 4% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1%
Total 504 100% 48 100% 215 100% 107 100% 131 100% 100% 36 100% 215 100% 215 100% 38 100% 90 100% 414 100% 27 100% 89 100% 110 100% 115 100% 163 100%
AVG 3.8 3.8 3.7 3.8 Be3.9 3.3 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.9 3.9 3.8 3.7 3.8 3.8 3.7 3.8

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES



Page 10

GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 10
Q4 What impact, if any, would extending current services to provide seven day access to routine patient care in general practice have on your plans for your future career in
general practice?

Base: All respondents

" S3 -
S3 - Region England S3 - England NHS Networks
Total NHS
South East South South West East East of Yorkshire North Northern NHS NHS South Midlands NHS North
London Coastal Central West Midlands Midlands England & Humber North East West Scotland Wales Ireland England London of England and East of England
SHA
A B c D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q R

It would make me
less likely to leave 2 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 3% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0%
general practice

It would have no

:)“r"',"i:tfs"'t;’;’l"if‘ther 66 13% 13 FI21% 4 12% 4 12% 9 9% 4 9% 2 6% 4 9% 6 14%

general practice

o

fjl27% 4 7% 6 12% 1 4% 3 21% 56 13% 13 Q21% 17 15% 10 8% 16 13%

It would make me

more likely to leave 408 81% 46 73% 25 74% 29 88% 39 81% 36 84% 26 79% 36 84% 35 83% 15 68% 47 84% 42 84% 22 abdfi9e% 10 71% 334 80% 46 73% 93 81% 98 82% 97 81%
general practice

Don't know 28 6% 4  CDI6% 5 CDI15% 0 0% 0 0% 3 7% 4 CDI12% 2 5% 1 2% 1 5% 5 CDI9% 2 4% 0 0% 1 7% 25 6% 4 6% 5 4% 9 8% 7 6%

Total 504 100% 63 100% 34 100% 33 100% 48 100% 43 100% 33 100% 43 100% 42 100% 22 100% 56 100% 50 100% 23 100% 14 100% 417 100% 63 100% 115 100% 119 100% 120 100%

Prepared by ComRes

ComRES



Table 11

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

GP resources and workload

Page 11

Absolutes/col percents

Q4 What impact, if any, would extending current services to provide seven day access to routine patient care in general practice have on your plans for your future career in

general practice?

Base: All respondents

S2 - GP type D3 - Gender D4 - Year of qualification D6 - Age D8 - CCG Involvement
Iam, or
plan to be,
Total GP GP 1979 or an active I am, or plan It:l?enaont
gl Salaried GP H Locum GP Male Female - 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2010 Under 30 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60 or over member to be, a GP .
Principal Registrar earlier - active part
of my CCG representative in my CCG
governing \
board
A B (o} D E F G H I J K L M N o
It would make me
less likely to leave 2 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 3% 2 1% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 1 1% 1 0%
general practice
It would have no
:)"r‘ﬁiitfs';;“if‘the’ 66 13% 37 12% 17 15% 0 0% 12 16% 40 14% 26 12% 6 11% 15 13% 23 14% 22 13% 2 50% 17 11% 22 14% 20 15% 5 10% 0 0% 11 16% 45 15%
general practice
It would make me
more likely to leave 408 81% 269 B85% 81 74% 0O 0% 58 75% 229 81% 179 81% 50 88% 90 79% 130 81% 138 80% 2 50% 134 84% 127 80% 103 77% 42 86% 42 95% 55 80% 238  78%
general practice
Don't know 28 6% 11 3% 12 Al1% 0 0% 5 6% 12 4% 16 7% 0 0% 9 G8% 7 G4% 12 G7% 0 0% 9 k6% 8 k5% 10 k8% 1 2% 2 5% 2 3% 21 7%
Total 504 100% 317 100% 110 100% O 100% 77 100% 283 100% 221 100% 57 100% 114 100% 160 100% 173 100% 4 100% 160 100% 158 100% 133 100% 49 100% 44 100% 69 100% 305 100%

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES
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GP resources and workload

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Page 12

Absolutes/col percents

Q4 What impact, if any, would extending current services to provide seven day access to routine patient care in general practice have on your plans for your future career in

general practice?

Base: All respondents

D2 - Practice Location

D1 - Overall practice size

D5 - Dispensing Practice

D7 - Number of patients on practice list

Total
Semi-rural Suburban 11 or 2501- 7501-
Rural area  Urban area area area Other 1-2 3-5 6-10 more Yes No 1-2500 5000 5001-7500 10000 10001+
A B c D E F G H I 3 K L M N o P

;z:’:r‘;'fp':‘;':;:‘e less likely to leave 2 0% 0 0% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0% 0 0% 2 1% 0 0% O 0% 0 0% 2 0% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
;:;’;’,"i:"; e"n"’;’rzl":r'a“c‘g::t onwhetherornotl oo 35, g 3790 37 CD17% 8 7% 12 9% 3% 6 17% 24 11% 33 15% 3 8% 12 13% 54 13% 4 15% 12 13% 13 12% 19 17% 18 11%
;z:’:r‘;'fp':‘;':;:‘e more likely to leave 408 81% 38 79% 159 74% 98 B92% 111 B85% 67% 29 81% 172 80% 174 81% 33 87% 74 82% 334 81% 23 85% 69 78% 90 82% 89 77% 137 84%
Don't know 28 6% 2 4% 17 Ce8% 1 1% 8 Ce6% 0% 1 3% 17 8% 8 4% 2 5% 4 4% 24 6% 0 0% 6 7% 7 6% 7 6% 8  I5%
Total 504 100% 48 100% 215 100% 107 100% 131 100% 100% 36 100% 215 100% 215 100% 38 100% 90 100% 414 100% 27 100% 89 100% 110 100% 115 100% 163 100%

Prepared by ComRes

ComMRES
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GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 13
Q5 To what extent, if at all, have each of the following increased, decreased or stayed about the same over the last five years?

Base: All respondents

" S3 -
S3 - Region England S3 - England NHS Networks
Total NHS
South East South South West East East of Yorkshire Northern NHS NHS South Midlands NHS North
London Coastal Central West Midlands Midlands England & Humber North East North West Scotland Wales Ireland England London of England and East of England
SHA
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q R

Workload of GPs
;‘nEJI-‘:eased 497 99% 62 98% 34 100% 31 94% 47 98% 42 98% 33 100% 43 100% 42 100% 22 100% 56 100% 48  96% 23 100% 14 100% 412 99% 62 98% 112 97% 118 99% 120 100%
Increased
a great 410 81% 54 86% 23 68% 30 BGY91% 36 75% 36 84% 26 79% 31 72% 33 79% 22 abdefghjkli100% 51 BDG91% 39 78% 17 74% 12 86% 342 82% 54 86% 89 77% 93 78% 106 PQ88%
deal
Increased
a fair 87 17% 8 i13% 11 ACi)32% 1 3% 11 Ci23% 6 i14% 7 Ci21% 12 CiJ28% 9 Ci2l% O 0% 5 i9% 9 Cil8% 6 <ci26% 2 14% 70 17% 8 13% 23 20% 25 R21% 14 12%
amount
Stayed
about the 3 1% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 2 0% 1 2% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0%
same
Decreased
a fair 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
amount
Decreased
a great 3 1% 0 0% 0 0% 2 6% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 2 0% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0% 0 0%
deal
NET: 3 1% 0 0% 0 0% 2 6% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 2 0% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0% 0 0%
Decreased
E::v: 1 0% 0 0% O 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 504 100% 63 100% 34 100% 33 100% 48 100% 43 100% 33 100% 43 100% 42 100% 22 100% 56 100% 50 100% 23 100% 14 100% 417 100% 63 100% 115 100% 119 100% 120 100%

Prepared by ComRes

ComMRES
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GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 14
Q5 To what extent, if at all, have each of the following increased, decreased or stayed about the same over the last five years?

Base: All respondents

S2 - GP type D3 - Gender D4 - Year of qualification D6 - Age D8 - CCG Involvement
I am, or plan to
Total Gp GP 1979 or be, an active I am, or plan lt::lfena(:lt
Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female earlier 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2010 Under 30 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60 or over member of my to be, a GP active part
P 9 CCG governing representative ¢ P
board in my CCG
A B c D E F G H 1 3 K L M N o

Workload of GPs
:‘:;';_ea sed 497  99% 313 99% 108 98% O 0% 76 99% 276 98% 221 E100% 55 96% 113 99% 158 99% 171 99% 4 100% 158 99% 156 99% 131 98% 48 98% 44 100% 69 100% 300 98%
;’::;‘:a;:; a 410 81% 260 82% 91 8% 0 0% 59 77% 218 77% 192 E87% 43 75% 90 79% 137 86% 140 81% 2 50% 135 84% 131 83% 106 80% 36 73% 39 89% 59 86% 244 80%
::icrr::f::n: 87 17% 53 17% 17 15% 0 0% 17 22% 58 F20% 29 13% 12 21% 23 20% 21 13% 31 18% 2 50% 23 14% 25 16% 25 19% 12 24% 5 11% 10 14% 56  18%
tS,::V:adm"‘ebWt 3 1% 2 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 3 1% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1%
?‘?“ease" a 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
air amount
gf:;fz:z‘l’ a 3 1% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 3 1% 0 0% 1 2% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1%
gz:r eased 3 1% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 3 1% 0 0% 1 2% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1%
Don't know 1 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Total 504 100% 317 100% 110 100% O 100% 77 100% 283 100% 221 100% 57 100% 114 100% 160 100% 173 100% 4 100% 160 100% 158 100% 133 100% 49 100% 44 100% 69 100% 305 100%

Prepared by ComRes

ComRES



Table 15

GP resources and workload

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Q5 To what extent, if at all, have each of the following increased, decreased or stayed about the same over the last five years?

Base: All respondents

D2 - Practice Location

D1 - Overall practice size

D5 - Dispensing Practice

Page 15

Absolutes/col percents

D7 - Number of patients on practice list

Total
Semi-rural Suburban 11 or
Rural area  Urban area P oren Other 1-2 3-5 6-10 ore Yes No 1-2500 2501-5000 5001-7500 7501-10000 10001+
A B c D E F G H I ] K L M N o P

Workload of GPs

NET: Increased 497  99% 47 98% 212 99% 105  98% 130 99% 3 100% 35 97% 214 100% 211 98% 37 97% 90 K100% 407 98% 26 96% 89 P100% 109 99% 114  99% 159  98%
‘Ij'égrleased agreat 410 81% 33 69% 169 79% 95 AB89% 111 A85% 2 67% 28 78% 182 85% 169 79% 31 82% 74 82% 336 81% 20 74% 77 087% 94 085% 83 72% 136 083%
:‘::;flffted a fair 87 17% 14 €D29% 43 C€20% 10 9% 19 15% 1 33% 7 19% 32 15% 42 20% 6 16% 16 18% 71 17% 6 22% 12 13% 15 14% 31 MNP27% 23  14%
:;il’:" about the 3 1% 0 0% 2 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 3% 0 0% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 3 1% 1 4% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1 1%
a";f.’j:tsed a fair 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
d"::lr eased a great 3 1% 0 0% 1 0% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 3 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 2 1%
NET: Decreased 3 1% 0 0% 1 0% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 3 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 2 1%
Don't know 1 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 3% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1%
Total 504 100% 48 100% 215 100% 107 100% 131 100% 3 100% 36 100% 215 100% 215 100% 38 100% 90 100% 414 100% 27 100% 89 100% 110 100% 115 100% 163 100%

Prepared by ComRes

ComRES



Table 16

Q5 To what extent, if at all, have each of the following increased, decreased or stayed about the same over the last five years?

Base: All respondents

GP resources and workload

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Page 16

Absolutes/col percents

. S3 -
S3 - Region England S3 - England NHS Networks
Total NHS
South East South West East East of Yorkshire & North Northern NHS NHS South Midlands NHS North
London Coastal South Central West Midlands Midlands England Humber North East West Scotland Wales Ireland England London of England and East of England
SHA
A B c D E F G H 1 3 K L M N o P Q R
Morale of GPs
NET: Increased 9 2% 2 3% 1 3% 0 0% 0 0% O© 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 5% 0 0% 3 5% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 8 2% 2 3% 1 1% 0 0% 5 Q4%
;‘::;fa::; a 7 1% 2 3% 1 3% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 5% 0 0% 2 4% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 7 2% 2 3% 1 1% 0 0% 4 Q3%
;’:;ﬁ:ied afair 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1%
g:iz’:d aboutthe 1% 1 2% 1 3% 0 0% 0 0% © 0% 0 0% 2 5% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 5 1% 1 2% 1 1% 2 2% 1 1%
::‘%'::tsed afair 408 210 11 17% 10 29% 4 12% 14 29% 6 14% 5 15% 12 28% 11 26% 7 32% 11 20% 12 24% 3 13% 2 14% 91 22% 11 17% 28 24% 23  19% 29  24%
gf:;fzsez‘l' a 380 75% 49 78% 22  65% 29 BDGH88% 33 69% 37 BDGS86% 28 85% 29 67% 29  69% 15 68% 41 73% 36 72% 20 b87% 12 86% 312 75% 49 78% 84 73% 94 79% 85 71%
NET: Decreased 488 97% 60 95% 32  94% 33  J100% 47 98% 43 3J100% 33 J100% 41 95% 40  95% 22 ji00% 52 93% 48 96% 23 jl00% 14 j100% 403 97% 60 95% 112 97% 117 98% 114 95%
Don't know 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 504 100% 63 100% 34 100% 33 100% 48 100% 43 100% 33 100% 43 100% 42 100% 22 100% 56 100% 50 100% 23 100% 14 100% 417 100% 63 100% 115 100% 119 100% 120 100%

Prepared by ComRes

ComMmRES
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GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 17
Q5 To what extent, if at all, have each of the following increased, decreased or stayed about the same over the last five years?

Base: All respondents

S2 - GP type D3 - Gender D4 - Year of qualification D6 - Age D8 - CCG Involvement
I am, or plan to
Total GP GP 1979 or be, an active I am, or plan {:I:)e':::
gl Salaried GP - Locum GP Male Female f 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2010 Under 30 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60 or over member of my to be, a GP "
Principal Registrar earlier N - active part
CCG governing representative in my CCG
board A\
A B [ D E F G H I ] K L M N o
Morale of GPs
;‘:;e ased 9 2% 4 1% 3 3% 0 0% 2 3% 5 2% 4 2% 2 4% 2 2% 1 1% 4 2% 0 0% 4 k3% 1 1% 2 2% 2 4% 2 5% 1 1% 5 2%
;’::;ﬁa ds:; a 7 1% 4 1% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1% 4 1% 3 1% 2 4% 1 1% 1 1% 3 2% 0 0% 3 2% 1 1% 1 1% 2 4% 2 5% 1 1% 4 1%
g:i‘;':;s::n: 2 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
frf:ys‘:‘:nae""“‘ 6 1% 2 1% 2 2% 0 0% 2 3% 4 1% 2 1% 1 2% 1 1% 1 1% 3 2% 1 25% 1 1% 2 1% 1 1% 1 2% 0 0% 1 1% 4 1%
f[:ﬁfr:;fﬁita 108 21% 65 21% 28 25% O 0% 15 19% 58 20% 50 23% 8 14% 25 22% 35 22% 40 23% 2 50% 32 20% 37 23% 30 23% 7 14% 4 9% 15 22% 73 24%
gf:;fzz:‘l' a 380 75% 246 78% 76 69% O 0% 58 75% 215 76% 165 75% 46 81% 86  75% 123 77% 125 72% 1 25% 122 k76% 118 k75% 100 k75% 39 k80% = 38 86% 52 75% 222 73%
gs;ﬁeased 488 97% 311 98% 104 95% O 0% 73 95% 273 96% 215 97% 54 95% 111 97% 158 99% 165 95% 3 75% 154 96% 155 98% 130 98% 46 94% = 42 95% 67 97% 295 97%
Don't know 1 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Total 504 100% 317 100% 110 100% O 100% 77 100% 283 100% 221 100% 57 100% 114 100% 160 100% 173 100% 4 100% 160 100% 158 100% 133 100% 49 100% 44 100% 69 100% 305 100%

Prepared by ComRes

ComMRES
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GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 18
Q5 To what extent, if at all, have each of the following increased, decreased or stayed about the same over the last five years?

Base: All respondents

D2 - Practice Location D1 - Overall practice size D5 - Dispensing Practice D7 - Number of patients on practice list
Total Semi-rural Suburban 11 or 2501-
Rural area Urban area area area Other 1-2 3-5 6-10 more Yes No 1-2500 5000 5001-7500 7501-10000 10001+
A B c D E F G H I 3 K L M N [ P

Morale of GPs

NET: Increased 9 2% 0 0% 4 Ae2% 2 2% 3 2% 0 0% 1 3% 5 2% 3 1% 0 0% 2 2% 7 2% 0 0% 2 2% 3 3% 1 1% 3 2%
ﬂ';i’leased a great 7 1% 0 0% 3 1% 1 1% 3 2% 0 0% 1 3% 4 % 2 1% 0 0% 2 2% 5 1% 0 0% 2 2% 2 2% 1 1% 2 1%
;’r‘:‘:ﬁfte" a fair 2 0% 0 0% 1 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1%
2;?1}":" about the 6 1% 0 0% 6 ACDe3% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 3% 2 1% 2 1% 1 3% 0 0% 6 J% 1 4% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1% 2 1%
:;‘gj:tsed a fair 108 21% 9 19% 50 23% 19 18% 27  21% 3 abedi00% 9 25% 36 17% 51  24% 12 32% 18 20% 90 22% 6 22% 15 17% 19 17% 33 MN29% 35 21%
2:;{ easedagreat 355 5, 33 e79% 155 e72% 86  e80% 101 e77% O 0% 25 69% 172 180% 159 74% 24 63% 70 78% 310 75% 20 74% 70 79% 88 80% 80  70% 122 75%
NET: Decreased 488 97% 47 98% 205  95% 105 98% 128 98% 3  b100% 34 94% 208 97% 210 98% 36 95% 88 98% 400 97% 26 96% 85 96% 107 97% 113  98% 157 96%
Don't know 1 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 3% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1%
Total 504 100% 48 100% 215 100% 107 100% 131 100% 3 100% 36 100% 215 100% 215 100% 38 100% 90 100% 414 100% 27 100% 89 100% 110 100% 115 100% 163 100%

Prepared by ComRes

ComMRES



Table 19

Q5 To what extent, if at all, have each of the following increased, decreased or stayed about the same over the last five years?

Base: All respondents

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

GP resources and workload

Page 19

Absolutes/col percents

- S3 -
S3 - Region England S3 - England NHS Networks
Total NHS
South East South South West East East of Yorkshire & Northern NHS NHS South Midlands NHS North
London Coastal Central West M Al M Al A et t North East North West Scotland Wales Ireland England London of England and East of England
SHA
A B c D E F G H I 3 K L M N o P Q R
Fatigue from working as a GP
NET: Increased 472 94% 59 94% 30  88% 32 97% 44 92% 39 91% 31 94% 41 95% 39  93% 22 abdek100% 55 98% 46 2% 21 91% 13 93% 392 94% 59 94% 106 92% 111 93% 116 97%
;'::;‘:a;:; a 342 68% 48 DK76% 20  59% 25 76% 28 58% 27 63% 23 70% 25 58% 27 64% 15 68% 48 BDEGHK86% 28 56% 18 k78% 10 71% 286 69% 48 76% 73 63% 75 63% 90 Q75%
Increased afair 135 560, 13 7% 10 29% 7 21% 16 JI33% 12 28% 8  24% 6 AN37% 12 29% 7 32% 7 139 18 AJ36% 3 13% 3 21% 106 25% 11 17% 33 29% 36 030% 26  22%
ettt b 17% o % o o b 1 o b o % o o o b 17% o o 3
tS'::vseadmZbout 1 2% 1 2% 2 6% 0 0% 0 0% 2 5% 1 3% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 1 2% 3 6% 0 0% 0 0% 8 2% 1 2% 2 2% 3 3% 2 2%
a":"i:j:tsed afair g 2% 2 3% 1 3% 1 3% 2 4% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 4% 0 0% 7 2% 2 3% 4 Q3% 0 0% 1 1%
:f:;f:sez‘l’ a 10 2% 1 2% 1 3% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 1 3% 2 5% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 1 4% 1 7% 7 2% 1 2% 1 1% 4 3% 1 1%
NET: Decreased 18 4% 3 5% 2 6% 1 3% 2 4% 1 2% 1 3% 2 5% 2 5% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 2 9% 1 7% 14 3% 3 5% 5 4% 4 3% 2 2%
Don't know 3 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 4% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 1% 0 0% 2 2% 1 1% 0 0%
Total 504 100% 63 100% 34 100% 33 100% 48 100% 43 100% 33 100% 43 100% 42 100% 22  100% 56 100% 50 100% 23 100% 14 100% 417 100% 63 100% 115 100% 119 100% 120 100%

Prepared by ComRes

ComMmRES
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GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 20
Q5 To what extent, if at all, have each of the following increased, decreased or stayed about the same over the last five years?

Base: All respondents

S2 - GP type D3 - Gender D4 - Year of qualification D6 - Age D8 - CCG Involvement
I am, or plan to
Total Gp GP 1979 or be, an active I am, or plan lt::lfena(:lt
Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female earlier 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2010 Under 30 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60 or over member of my to be, a GP active part
P 9 CCG governing representative ¢ gCG
board in my
A B c D E F G H 1 3 K L M N o
Fatigue from working as a GP
:‘:;';_ea sed 472 94% 303 B9%% 96 87% 0 0% 73 95% 263 93% 209 95% 52 91% 108 95% 152 95% 160 92% 2 50% 150 94% 149 94% 126 95% 45 92% 43 98% 67 97% 283  93%
;’::;‘:ads:; a 342 68% 222 70% 67 61% O 0% 53 69% 191 67% 151 68% 37 65% 77 68% 105 66% 123 71% 2 50% 118 74% 101 64% 88 66% 33 67% 34 77% 48 70% 204  67%
::i‘;r::f::n: 130 26% 81 26% 29 26% 0 0% 20 26% 72 25% 58 26% 15 26% 31 27% 47 29% 37 21% 0 0% 32 k20% 48 KkL30% 38 k29% 12 k24% 9 20% 19 28% 79 26%
tS,::V:adm"‘ebWt 11 2% 4 1% 6 56 0 0% 1 1% 4 1% 7 3% 1 2% 3 3% 3 2% 4 2% 1 25% 3 2% 3 2% 4 03% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 8 3%
?;f’:::;‘:: 8 2% 6 D2% 2 2% 0 0% 0 0% 5 2% 3 1% 2 4% 2 2% 1 1% 3 2% 0 0% 2 1% 2 1% 2 2% 2 4% 0 0% 1 1% 6 2%
gf:;fz:z‘l’ a 10 2% 4 1% 4 4% 0 0% 2 3% 8 3% 2 1% 1 2% 1 1% 4 3% 4 2% 0 0% 4 K3% 4 k3% 1 1% 1 2% 1 2% 1 1% 5 2%
g:zr eased 18 4% 10 3% 6 5% 0 0% 2 3% 13 5% 5 2% 3 5% 3 3% 5 3% 7 4% 0 0% 6 k4% 6 k4% 3 2% 3 6% 1 2% 2 3% 11 4%
Don't know 3 1% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1% 3 1% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1% 1 25% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 3 1%
Total 504 100% 317 100% 110 100% O 100% 77 100% 283 100% 221 100% 57 100% 114 100% 160 100% 173 100% 4 100% 160 100% 158 100% 133 100% 49 100% 44 100% 69 100% 305 100%

Prepared by ComRes

ComRES



Table 21

GP resources and workload

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Q5 To what extent, if at all, have each of the following increased, decreased or stayed about the same over the last five years?

Base: All respondents

D2 - Practice Location

D1 - Overall practice size

D5 - Dispensing Practice

Page 21

Absolutes/col percents

D7 - Number of patients on practice list

Total

Semi-rural Suburban 11 or 2501- 7501-
Rural area Urban area area area Other 1-2 3-5 6-10 more Yes No 1-2500 5000 5001-7500 10000 10001+
A B c D E F G H I 3 K L M N o P

Fatigue from working as a GP

NET: Increased 472 94% 45 94% 201 93% 100  93% 123  94% 3 bcd100% 34 94% 207 H96% 196 91% 35 92% 84 93% 388 94% 26 96% 85 96% 108 OP98% 105 91% 148 91%
I';‘;rleased agreat 345 68% 29 60% 140 65% 83 AB78% 89 68% 1  33% 23 64% 154 72% 141 66% 24 63% 62 69% 280 68% 18 67% 61 69% 85 O77% 67 58% 111 68%
;’r“fgzﬁed a fair 130 26% 16 C€33% 61 C€28% 17 16% 34 26% 2 67% 11 31% 53  25% 55 26% 11 29% 22 24% 108 26% 8 30% 24 27% 23  21% 38 N33% 37 23%
f;f"":d about the 11 2% 1 2% 5 e2% 1 1% 4 e3% 0 0% 1 3% 2 1% 7 3% 1 3% 1 1% 10 2% 1 4% 1 1% 0 0% 4 N3% 5 N3%
:;%’::tse" a fair 8 2% 0 0% 4 Ae2% 3 3% 1 1% 0 0% 1 3% 1 0% 5 2% 1 3% 2 2% 6 1% 0 0% 1 1% 1 1% 3 3% 3 2%
3::;' eased a great 10 2% 1 2% 4 e% 2 2% 3 2% 0 0% 0 0% 4 FI2% 6 FI3% 0 0% 3 3% 7 2% 0 0% 2 2% 1 1% 1 1% 6 14%
NET: Decreased 18 4% 1 2% 8 e% 5 e5% 4 e3% 0 0% 1 3% 5 2% 11 5% 1 3% 5 6% 13 3% 0 0% 3 3% 2 2% 4 1B% 9 16%
Don't know 3 1% 1 2% 1 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 1 0% 1 3% 0 0% 3 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 2% 1 1%
Total 504 100% 48 100% 215 100% 107 100% 131 100% 3 100% 36 100% 215 100% 215 100% 38 100% 90 100% 414 100% 27 100% 89 100% 110 100% 115 100% 163 100%

Prepared by ComRes

ComnmREsS
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GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 22
Q6 Thinking about your future career in general practice, what are your intentions?

Base: All respondents

. S3 -
S3 - Region England S3 - England NHS Networks
Total NHS
South East West East East of Yorkshire North Northern NHS NHS South Midlands NHS North
London Coastal South Central South West sy Midland Tand & F b North East West Scotland Wales Ireland England London of England and East of England
SHA
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q R
gf;ti";a"e general 511 420 26 41% 14 41% 12 36% 25 i52% 19 44% 13 39% 14 33% 20 48% 6 27% 22 39% 22 44% 12 52% 6 43% 171 41% 26 41% 51 44% 46  39% 48  40%
Leave general
practice in the next 44 9% 6 10% 1 3% 5 15% 2 4% 3 7% 1 3% 4 9% 6 14% 2 9% 5 9% 3 6% 5 bf22% 1 7% 35 8% 6  10% 8 7% 8 7% 13 11%
year
Leave general
practice in the next 45 9% 5 8% 5 15% 2 6% 4 8% 5 12% 4 12% 6 14% 3 7% 1 5% 3 5% 4 8% 2 9% 1 7% 38 9% 5 8% 11 10% 15 13% 7 6%
two years
Leave general
practice in the next 122 24% 15 G24% 8 24% 5 15% 19 CGi40% 11 G26% 8 24% 4 9% 11 G26% 3 14% 14 G25% 15 G30% 5 22% 4 29% 98 24% 15 24% 32 28% 23 19% 28 23%

five years

Stay in general

practice and work 156 31% 23 D37% 8 24% 8 24% 9 19% 15 35% 9 27% 15 35% 11 26% 10 d45% 20 D36% 17 34% 7 30% 4 29% 128 31% 23 P37% 25 22% 39 33% 41 P34%
reduced hours

Stay in general
practice and work 90 18% 10 16% 6 18% 4 12% 11 23% 5 12% 6 18% 9 21% 9 21% 5 23% 10 18% 8 16% 4 17% 3 21% 75 18% 10 16% 21 18% 20 17% 24 20%

the same hours

Stay in general
practice and work 4 1% 1 2% 0 0% 1 3% 0 0% 0 0% 1 3% 0 0% 0 0% 1 5% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 1% 1 2% 1 1% 1 1% 1 1%

additional hours

:rEaTc:tisct:y in general 250 50% 34 54% 14 41% 13 39% 20 42% 20 47% 16 48% 24 56% 20 48% 16 bcdeh73% 30 54% 25 50% 11 48% 7 50% 207 50% 34 54% 47 41% 60 50% 66 P55%
Don't know 43 9% 3 5% 6 il18% 8 ADHiJKI24% 3 6% 4 9% 4 i12% 5 il12% 2 5% 0 0% 4 il7% 3 6% 0 0% 1 7% 39 9% 3 5% 17 OR15% 13 11% 6 5%
Total 504 100% 63 100% 34 100% 33 100% 48 100% 43 100% 33 100% 43 100% 42 100% 22 100% 56 100% 50 100% 23 100% 14 100% 417 100% 63 100% 115 100% 119 100% 120 100%

Prepared by ComRes
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GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 23
Q6 Thinking about your future career in general practice, what are your intentions?

Base: All respondents

S2 - GP type D3 - Gender D4 - Year of qualification D6 - Age D8 - CCG Involvement

I am, or
plan to be,
Total GP GP 1979 or an active I am, or plan
Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female earlier 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2010 Under 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60 or over member to be, a GP
of my CCG representative
governing
board

I do not
take an
active part
in my CCG

NET:
Leave
general
practice

211 42% 140 B44% 32 29% 0 0% 39 B51% 137 F48% 74 33% 44 1377% 74 1365% 45 28% 48 28% 0 0% 46 k29% 43 k27% 84 kLM63% 38 KkLMN78% 27 61% 21 30% 123 40%

Leave

general

practice 44 9% 30 9% 6 5% 0 0% 8 10% 27 10% 17 8% 15 HIJ26% 15 1J13% 4 3% 10 6% 0 0% 9 k6% 6 k4% 17 KkLM13%
in the

next year

-

2 kLM24% 6 14% 5 7% 24 8%

Leave

general
practice

in the 45
next two

years

9% 29 9% 6 5% [¢] 0% 10 13% 33 F12% 12 5% 16 HIJ28% 14 13J12% 8 5% 7 4% 0 0% 6 k4% 8 k5% 17 kLM13%

-
o

kLMN29% 8 18% 5 7% 25 8%

Leave

general
practice

in the 122
next five

years

24% 81 26% 20 18% 0 0% 21 27% 77 27% 45 20% 13 23% 45 GIJ39% 33 21% 31 18% 0 0% 31 k19% 29 k18% 50 kLM38% 12 k24% 13 30% 11 16% 74 24%

Stay in
general
practice
and work
reduced
hours

156 31% 92 29% 40 36% 0 0% 24 31% 80 28% 76 34% 9 16% 20 18% 60 GH38% 67 GH39% 2 50% 62 NO39% 60 NO38% 25 19% 7 14% 14 32% 24 35% 90 30%

Stay in

general
practice

and work %0
the same
hours

18% 57 D18% 26 D24% 0 0% 7 9% 45 16% 45 20% 3 5% 11 10% 34 GH21% 42 GH24% 2 50% 39 NO24% 32 NO20% 15 11% 2 4% 2 5% 12 17% 62 20%

Stay in
general
practice 4
and work
additional
hours

1% 3 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1% 2 1% 0 0% 1 1% 3 2% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 3 1%

NET: Stay
in general 250 50% 152 48% 67 AD61% 0 0% 31 40% 127  45% 123 E56% 12 21% 31 27% 96 GH60% 111 GH64% 4 Imnol00% 102 NO64% 95 NO60% 40 30% 9 18% 17 3% 36 52% 155  51%
practice

Don't

Kknow 43 9% 25 8% 11 10% 0 0% 7 9% 19 7% 24 11% 1 2% 9 G8% 19 G12% 14 G8% 0 0% 12 k8% 20 kO13% 9 k7% 2 4% 0 0% 12 17% 27 9%

Total 504 100% 317 100% 110 100% O 100% 77 100% 283 100% 221 100% 57 100% 114 100% 160 100% 173 100% 4 100% 160 100% 158 100% 133 100% 49 100% 44 100% 69 100% 305 100%

Prepared by ComRes

ComMRES



Table 24

GP resources and workload

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Q6 Thinking about your future career in general practice, what are your intentions?

Base: All respondents

NET: Leave general
practice

Leave general
practice in the next
year

Leave general
practice in the next
two years

Leave general
practice in the next
five years

Stay in general
practice and work
reduced hours

Stay in general
practice and work the
same hours

Stay in general
practice and work
additional hours

NET: Stay in general
practice

Don't know

Total

D2 - Practice Location

D1 - Overall practice size

D5 - Dispensing Practice

D7 - Number of patients on practice list

Page 24

Absolutes/col percents

Total
Semi-rural Suburban 11 or 2501- 7501-
Rural area Urban area area area Other 1-2 3-5 6-10 more Yes No 1-2500 5000 5001-7500 10000 10001+
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o P

211 42% 23 48% 86 40% 45 42% 56 43% 1  33% 17 47% 92 43% 87 40% 15 39% 42 47% 169 41% 13 48% 35 39% 51 46% 48 42% 64 39%
44 9% 5 el0% 17 e8% 10 e9% 12 e9%% 0 0% 9 GHI25% 14 7% 18 8% 3 8% 9 10% 35 8% 5 19% 12 013% 9 8% 6 5% 12 7%
45 9% 5 el0% 22 el0% 6 e6% 12 e9% 0 0% 3 8% 26 H12% 13 6% 3 8% 8 9% 37 9% 3 11% 8 9% 10 9% 12 10% 12 7%
122 24% 13  27% 47 22% 29 27% 32 24% 1 33% 5 14% 52 24% 56 26% 9 24% 25 28% 97 23% 5 19% 15 17% 32 M29% 30 26% 40 25%
156  31% 12 25% 71 33% 31 29% 41 31% 1 33% 13 36% 69 32% 64 30% 10 26% 22 24% 134 32% 9 33% 25 28% 42 38% 35 30% 45 28%
90 18% 8 el7% 41 el9% 18 el7% 23 el8% O 0% 4 11% 33 15% 47 22% 6 16% 16 18% 74 18% 3 11% 17 19% 11 10% 22 N19% 37 N23%

4 1% 1 2% 2 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1% 0 0% 2 5% 1 1% 3 1% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1%
250 50% 21 44% 114 53% 50 47% 64 49% 1  33% 17 47% 104 48% 111 52% 18 47% 39 43% 211 51% 12 44% 44 49% 53 48% 57 50% 84 52%
43 9% 4 8% 15 7% 12 11% 11 8% 1 33% 2 6% 19 9% 17 8% 5 13% 9 10% 34 8% 2 7% 10 11% 6 5% 10 9% 15 9%
504 100% 48 100% 215 100% 107 100% 131 100% 3 100% 36 100% 215 100% 215 100% 38 100% 90 100% 414 100% 27 100% 89 100% 110 100% 115 100% 163 100%

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES
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GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 25
Q7 To what extent, if at all, do you worry about missing something serious with a patient because of your workload?

Base: All respondents

S3 - Region E“Sg?a'nd S3 - England NHS Networks
Total NHS
ondon SIS S nwen MO S BRGNS e W scotmd weee SIS g M5 MEswn mdie s
SHA
A B c D E F G H 1 3 K L M N o P Q R
NET: Worry a
greatdeal /afair 445 88% 57 0% 28 8% 31 D% 37 77% 40 D93% 32 BDK97% 39 91% 36 86% 18 82% 51 91% 42  84% 22 d96% 13 93% 369 88% 57 90% 96 83% 111 P93% 105 88%
A great deal 218 43% 25 40% 12 35% 15 45% 17 35% 21 49% 17  52% 13 30% 18 43% 10 45% 26 46% 19 38% 18 abcdefghijk78% 7  50% 174 42% 25 40% 44 38% 51  43% 54  45%
A fair amount 228 45% 32 I51% 16 147% 16 148% 20 142% 19 144% 15  145% 26 160% 18 3% 8  36% 25 145% 23 16% 4 17% 6 43% 195 47% 32 51% 52 45% 60 50% 51  43%
Not very much 46 9% 4 mé6% 2 6% 2 6% 11 ABCEFGIIm23% 3 7% 1 3% 3 7% 4 mi0% 3 14% 4 m7% 8 Fmi6% 1 4% 0 0% 37 9% 4 6% 15 13% 7 6% 11 9%
Not at all 6 1% 1 2% 2 6% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 2 5% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 6 1% 1 2% 2 2% 1 1% 2 2%
Total 504 100% 63 100% 34 100% 33 100% 48 100% 43 100% 33 100% 43 100% 42 100% 22 100% 56 100% 50 100% 23 100% 14 100% 417 100% 63 100% 115 100% 119 100% 120 100%
AVG 33 33 3.2 34 31 D34 DG3.5 3.2 3.2 33 D3.4 3.2 abcdeghijk3.7 35 33 33 3.2 34 33

Prepared by ComRes

ComMRES
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GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 26
Q7 To what extent, if at all, do you worry about missing something serious with a patient because of your workload?

Base: All respondents

S2 - GP type D3 - Gender D4 - Year of qualification D6 - Age D8 - CCG Involvement
I am, or plan
to be, an
Total GP GP 1979 or active Tam orplan 00
Pt Salaried GP - Locum GP Male Female A 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2010 Under 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60 or over member of to be, a GP -
Principal Registrar earlier - active part
my CCG representative in my CCG
governing \
board
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o

NET: Worry a
89% 114 86% 45 92% 40  91% 61 88% 268  88%

great deal /a fair 446 88% 282 89% 97 88% O 0% 67 87% 251 89% 195 88% 52 91% 96 84% 144 90% 154 89% 2 50% 144 90% 141

amount

A great deal 218 43% 139  44% 46 42% 0 0% 33 43% 123  43% 95 43% 23 40% 44 39% 72 45% 79 46% 1 25% 75 47% 70 44% 51 38% 21 43% 25 57% 28 41% 121 40%
A fair amount 228  45% 143 45% 51 46% 0 0% 34  44% 128 45% 100 45% 29 51% 52 46% 72 45% 75 43% 1 25% 69 43% 71 45% 63 47% 24 49% 15 34% 33 48% 147  48%
Not very much 46 9% 25 8% 12 11% 0 0% 9 12% 22 8% 24 11% 4 7% 18  J16% 13 8% 11 6% 2 50% 8 5% 13 8% 19 L14% 4 8% 2 5% 5 7% 31 10%
Not at all 6 1% 4 1% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 4 1% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1% 4 GH2% 0 0% 3 2% 3 2% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 5 2%
Total 504 100% 317 100% 110 100% O 100% 77 100% 283 100% 221 100% 57 100% 114 100% 160 100% 173 100% 4 100% 160 100% 158 100% 133 100% 49 100% 44 100% 69 100% 305 100%
AVG 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.2 3.3 3.4 2.8 3.4 3.3 3.2 3.3 3.5 3.3 3.3

Prepared by ComRes

ComMRES
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GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 27
Q7 To what extent, if at all, do you worry about missing something serious with a patient because of your workload?

Base: All respondents

D2 - Practice Location D1 - Overall practice size D5 - Dispensing Practice D7 - Number of patients on practice list
Total Semi-rural Suburban 7501-
Rural area Urban area area area Other 1-2 3-5 6-10 11 or more Yes No 1-2500 2501-5000 5001-7500 10000 10001+
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o P

:;Eu‘r"":"y a great deal /a fair 446  88% 36 75% 195 A91% 99  A93% 114 87% 2 67% 31 86% 189 88% 191 89% 35 92% 77 86% 369 89% 24 89% 75 84% 100 91% 99 86% 148 91%
A great deal 218 43% 17 35% 88 41% 58 ABD54% 53 40% 2 67% 12 33% 101 I47% 94 44% 11 29% 37 41% 181 44% 14 52% 42 47% 50 45% 41 36% 71 44%
A fair amount 228 45% 19 e40% 107 Ce50% 41 e38% 61 e47% 0 0% 19 53% 88 41% 97 45% 24 GH63% 40 44% 188 45% 10 37% 33 37% 50 45% 58 50% 77 47%
Not very much 46 9% 11 BC23% 14 7% 6 6% 14 11% 1 33% 4 11% 21 10% 19 9% 2 5% 11 12% 35 8% 2 7% 13 NP15% 6 5% 15 N13% 10 6%
Not at all 6 1% 1 2% 3 1% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 1 3% 2 1% 2 1% 1 3% 2 2% 4 1% 1 4% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 3 2%
Total 504 100% 48 100% 215 100% 107 100% 131 100% 3 100% 36 100% 215 100% 215 100% 38 100% 90 100% 414 100% 27 100% 89 100% 110 100% 115 100% 163 100%
AVG 3.3 3.1 A3.3 AD3.5 3.3 3.3 3.2 3.4 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.3 3.4 3.2 3.3

Prepared by ComRes

ComMRES
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GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 28
Q8 Thinking about the surgery you currently work in, how likely or unlikely do you think it is to still be open in 10 years' time?

Base: All respondents

S3 - Region Enz?a-nd S3 - England NHS Networks
Total
South East South South West East East of Yorkshire & North Northern NHS NHS South  NHS Midlands  NHS North
London Coastal Central West Midlands Midlands England Humber North East West Scotland Wales Ireland England London of England and East SHA of England
A B (9} D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q R
Eif(‘le-:ly 253 50% 31 49%% 20 C59% 10 30% 24 50% 17 40% 16  48% 24 C56% 22 52% 14 c64% 26 46% 32 CE64% 10 43% 7 50% 204 49% 31 49% 54 47% 57 48% 62 52%
Very likely 70 14% 6 10% 6 18% 2 6% 9 19% 6 14% 3 9% 4 9% 7 17% 4 18% 7 13% 10 20% 4 17% 2 14% 54 13% 6 10% 17 15% 13 11% 18 15%
Ela(:'llz 183 36% 25  40% 14 41% 8 24% 15 31% 11 26% 13 39% 20 CE47% 15 36% 10  45% 19 34% 22 44% 6 26% 5 36% 150 36% 25  40% 37 32% 44 37% 44 37%
::Illi‘:(yely 93 18% 12 19% 4 12% 11 BGH33% 8 17% 9 21% 5 15% 4 9% 4 10% 5 23% 13 23% 8 16% 6 26% 4 29% 75 18% 12 19% 23 20% 18 15% 22 18%
‘L{::}‘{(ely 63 13% 7 11% 5 15% 4 12% 6 13% 8 19% 7 21% 4 9% 7 17% 1 5% 6 11% 4 8% 3 13% 1 7% 55 13% 7 11% 15 13% 19 16% 14 12%
ﬂﬁ;l;;(ely 158 31% 20 32% 10 29% 12 i36% 16 33% 17 iK40% 12 i36% 15 i35% 16 i38% 3 14% 17 30% 10 20% 7 30% 3 21% 138 33% 20 32% 38 33% 44 37% 36 30%
E::v: 95 19% 13 21% 5 15% 8 24% 10 21% 9 21% 5 15% 11 26% 9 21% 2 9% 11 20% 6 12% 4 17% 2 14% 83 20% 13 21% 23 20% 25 21% 22 18%
Total 504 100% 63 100% 34 100% 33 100% 48 100% 43 100% 33 100% 43 100% 42 100% 22 100% 56 100% 50 100% 23 100% 14 100% 417 100% 63 100% 115 100% 119 100% 120 100%
AVG 2.6 2.6 2.7 2.3 2.7 2.4 2.4 2.8 2.7 c2.9 2.6 c2.9 2.6 2.7 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.5 2.7

Prepared by ComRes

ComREsS
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GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 29
Q8 Thinking about the surgery you currently work in, how likely or unlikely do you think it is to still be open in 10 years' time?

Base: All respondents

S2 - GP type D3 - Gender D4 - Year of qualification D6 - Age D8 - CCG Involvement
I am, or plan to be, I do not
Total .- ’ I am, or plan
GP - GP 1979 or an active member of y take an
Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female earlier 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2010 Under 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60 or over my CCG governing retor:seénataGt'i’ve active part
board P in my CCG
A B (o} D E F G H I J K L M N o
rif(-;:ly 253 50% 158  50% 63 D57% O 0% 32 42% 130 46% 123 E56% 25 44% 61 54% 75 47% 92 53% 4 Imnol00% 84 53% 74 47% 68 51% 23 47% 16 36% 38 55% 151 50%
xlf;Yy 70 14% 43 14% 19 17% 0 0% 8 10% 35 12% 35 16% 6 11% 19 17% 24 15% 21 12% 2 50% 20 13% 23 15% 20 15% 5 10% 3 7% 10 14% 41 13%
E'a(ierllyy 183 36% 115  36% 44 40% O 0% 24 31% 95 34% 88 40% 19 33% 42 37% 51 32% 71 41% 2 50% 64 40% 51 32% 48 36% 18 37% 13 30% 28 41% 110  36%
Eill?:(yely 93 18% 60 19% 17 15% 0 0% 16 21% 52 18% 41 19% 9 16% 20 18% 27 17% 37 21% 0 0% 36 k23% 26 k16% 25 k19% 6 k12% 8 18% 14 20% 53 17%
zlellriykely 63 13% 43 14% 10 9% 0 0% 10 13% 46 F16% 17 8% 12 321% 14 12% 25 J16% 12 7% 0 0% 11 k7% 25 kL16% 16 k12% 11 kL22% 12 27% 5 7% 38 12%
SIEI;I;;(er 158 31% 99 31% 30 27% 0 0% 29 38% 101 F36% 57 26% 23 J40% 33 29% 58 J36% 44 25% 0 0% 40 k25% 58 kL37% 40 k30% 20 kL41% 20 45% 17 25% 101 33%
E::;: 95 19% 56 18% 20 18% 0 0% 19  25% 55 19% 40 18% 11 19% 19 17% 33 21% 32 18% 0 0% 29 k18% 33 k21% 24 k18% 9 k18% 8 18% 12 17% 63 21%
Total 504 100% 317 100% 110 100% O 100% 77 100% 283 100% 221 100% 57 100% 114 100% 160 100% 173 100% 4 100% 160 100% 158 100% 133 100% 49 100% 44 100% 69 100% 305 100%
AVG 2.6 2.6 2.8 2.5 2.5 E2.8 2.4 2.7 2.6 G2.7 03.5 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.4 2.2 2.8 2.6

Prepared by ComRes

CoMRES
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GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Page 30

Absolutes/col percents

Q8 Thinking about the surgery you currently work in, how likely or unlikely do you think it is to still be open in 10 years' time?

Base: All respondents

NET: Likely
Very likely
Fairly likely
Fairly unlikely
Very unlikely
NET: Unlikely
Don't know
Total

AVG

D2 - Practice Location

D1 - Overall practice size

D5 - Dispensing Practice

D7 - Number of patients on practice list

Total Rural area Urban area Semi-rural area Suburban area Other 1-2 3-5 6-10 11 or more Yes No 1-2500 2501-5000 5001-7500 7501-10000 10001+
A B D E F G H I J K L M N (o] P
253 50% 28 58% 100 47% 54 50% 70 53% 1 33% 14 39% 69 32% 139 FG65% 31 FGH82% 46 51% 207 50% 8 30% 34 38% 40 36% 59 IN51% 112 IMNO69%
70 14% 10 21% 31 14% 12 11% 16 12% 1 33% 7 19% 14 7% 37 G17% 12 G32% 11 12% 59 14% 4 15% 11 N12% 4 4% 14 N12% 37 MNO23%
183 36% 18 e38% 69 e32% 42 e39% 54 e41% 0 0% 7 19% 55 26% 102 FG47% 19 FG50% 35 39% 148 36% 4 15% 23 26% 36 133% 45 IM39% 75 IMN46%
93 18% 8 17% 50 D23% 18 17% 16 12% 1 33% 7 19% 59 HI27% 23 11% 4 11% 13 14% 80 19% 6 22% 19 P21% 29 P26% 21 18% 18 11%
63 13% 8 el7% 25 el2% 15 eld% 15 ell% 0 0% 11 HI31% 39 HI18% 13 I16% 0 0% 18 K20% 45 11% 9 nop33% 19 OP21% 15 P14% 10 9% 10 6%
158 31% 12 25% 65 30% 35 33% 45 34% 1 33% 15  142% 87 HI40% 53 I125% 3 8% 31 34% 127 31% 13 p48% 36 P40% 41 P37% 35 30% 33 20%
95 19% 4 8% 40 Al19% 20 19% 30 A23% 1 33% 4 11% 48 122% 40 119% 3 8% 13 14% 82 20% 4 15% 17 19% 26 24% 25 22% 23 14%
504 100% 48 100% 215 100% 107 100% 131 100% 3 100% 36 100% 215 100% 215 100% 38 100% 90 100% 414 100% 27 100% 89 100% 110 100% 115 100% 163 100%
2.6 2.7 2.6 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.3 2.3 FG2.9 FGH3.2 2.5 2.7 2.1 2.4 2.3 IMN2.7 IMNO3.0

Prepared by ComRes

ComMRES



GP resources and workload

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Table 31
Q9 Over the last two years, I have had to seek support, guidance or advice for work-related stress.

Base: All respondents

Page 31

Absolutes/col percents

S3 - Region Ensg?a-nd S3 - England NHS Networks
Total
London S'::":Jt: stE:ISt Cse‘:;::ia‘l 33:;? ..-‘ﬁ'.est ..-E?StJ .-Eas.t OfJ Y‘?'.'kShire & North East c&:‘: Scotland Wales N]:orgll:::a‘zn England L N'!.S . :fH._S S'.J"tlj '::ds £4a|;|tlasr:I: :P:n:rar::;
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q R
Agree 146 29% 21 33% 11 32% 8 24% 10 21% 12 28% 11 33% 14 33% 9 21% 6 27% 15 27% 12 24% 11 dh48% 6 43% 117 28% 21 33% 29 25% 37 31% 30 25%
Disagree 358 71% 42 67% 23 68% 25 76% 38 179% 31 72% 22 67% 29 67% 33 179% 16 73% 41 73% 38 76% 12 52% 8 57% 300 72% 42 67% 86 75% 82 69% 90 75%
22 100% 56 100% 50 100% 23 100% 14 100% 417 100% 63 100% 115 100% 119 100% 120 100%

Total 504 100% 63 100% 34 100% 33 100% 48 100% 43 100% 33 100% 43 100% 42 100%

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES



GP resources and workload
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Table 32
Q9 Over the last two years, I have had to seek support, guidance or advice for work-related stress.

Page 32

Absolutes/col percents

D8 - CCG Involvement

Base: All respondents
S2 - GP type D3 - Gender D4 - Year of qualification D6 - Age
Total GP GP 1979 or I am, or plan to be, an I am, or plan iadlger::lt
Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female earlier 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2010 Under 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60 or over active member of my to be, a GP active part
p 9 CCG governing board representative p
in my CCG
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o
Agree 146 29% 80 25% 42 A38% O 0% 24 31% 81 29% 65 29% 16 28% 26 23% 41 26% 63 HI36% 0 0% 64 kMN40% 41 k26% 28 k21% 13 k27% 15 34% 8 12% 94 31%
62% 0 0% 53 69% 202 71% 156 71% 41 72% 88 377% 119  374% 110 64% 4 Imnol00% 96 60% 117 L74% 105 L79% 36 73% 29 66% 61 88% 211 69%
133 100% 49 100% 44 100% 69 100% 305 100%

Disagree 358 71% 237 B75% 68
Total 504 100% 317 100% 110 100% O 100% 77 100% 283 100% 221 100% 57 100% 114 100% 160 100% 173 100% 4 100% 160 100% 158 100%

Prepared by ComRes

ComMRES



GP resources and workload
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th October 2015

Table 33
Q9 Over the last two years, I have had to seek support, guidance or advice for work-related stress.

Base: All respondents

Page 33

Absolutes/col percents

D2 - Practice Location D1 - Overall practice size D5 - Dispensing Practice D7 - Number of patients on practice list
Total Rural area Urban area Semi-rural area Suburban area Other 1-2 3-5 6-10 11 or more Yes No 5001-7500 7501-10000 10001+
A B C D E F G H I J K o P
Agree 146 29% 9 19% 59 27% 38 A36% 39 30% 1 33% 10 28% 69 32% 58 27% 9 24% 28 31% 118 29% 27% 41 25%
Disagree 358 71% 39 C€81% 156 73% 69 64% 92 70% 2 67% 26 72% 146 68% 157 73% 29 76% 62 69% 296 71% 84 73% 122 N75%
Total 504 100% 48 100% 215 100% 107 100% 131 100% 3 100% 36 100% 215 100% 215 100% 38 100% 90 100% 414 100% 115 100% 163 100%

Prepared by ComRes

CoOoMRES



